ONE HUNDRED SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 32

Introduced by Geist, 25.

WHEREAS, the Lincoln East High School girls' cross country team won the 2020 Class A Girls State Cross Country Championship; and

WHEREAS, this victory marks the third straight Class A Girls State Cross Country Championship for Lincoln East High School; and

WHEREAS, Lincoln East Spartans' team members Izzy Apel, Kylie Muma, Peyton Svehla, Berlyn Schutz, and Jenna Muma displayed outstanding commitment and resolve this season and through many years of dedication to cross country running; and

WHEREAS, Head Coach Brian Kabourek provided the leadership necessary to cap this season with a state championship; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes the academic, athletic, and artistic achievements of the youth of our state.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SEVENTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature congratulates the Lincoln East Spartans girls' cross country team for winning the 2020 Class A Girls State Cross Country Championship.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Lincoln East High School and Head Coach Brian Kabourek.

-1-